
Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 90 2:51.00 100 2:24.00

2 20 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 95 2:55.00 100 2:43.00

3 13 Katerina Markova CZE 95 1:50.22 90 1:47.27

4 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 95 2:16.00 90 2:00.88

5 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 95 3:11.00 80 2:30.00

6 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 95 3:59.00 75 3:04.00

7 26 Tjasa Flajs SLO 85 3:08.07

8 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 85 3:22.00

9 22 Karolina Kolarz POL 80 00:00,0

10 24 Jana Jankovicova SVK 70 2:56.00

11 27 Anna-Karin Söderquist SWE 65 2:39.25

12 17 Anna-Kahtarina Wunsch GER 60 4:42.00

13 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 50 4:16.53

14 25 Edita Ledvonova SVK 45 3:27.00

15 19 Christine Josephsen NOR 10 2:57.00

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT               

31.8. - 4.9.2022                                                                    

TALLINN, ESTONIA

Nation

1 - Fly Accuracy LADIES
Final



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 100 2:57.87 100 2:11.00

2 63 Karol Mikula SVK 100 2:28.56 100 2:45.06

3 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 95 1:50.00 95 1:18.00

4 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 100 2:15.00 95 1:41.97

5 46 Jens Nagel GER 100 2:38.00 95 2:07.71

6 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 100 2:12.00 95 2:13.00

7 65 Erik Benko SVK 95 1:56.00 80 2:03.00

8 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 95 1:28.00 0 00:00,0 disq

9 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 95 1:58.00

10 43 Jan Weitz CZE 95 2:02.00

11 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 95 2:27.00

12 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 95 2:32.00

13 40 Josef Luxa CZE 95 2:41.00

14 42 Robert Mik CZE 95 3:01.00

15 48 Wiebold Visser GER 95 4:02.83

16 33 Harald Meindl AUT 90 2:20.00

17 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 90 2:24.00

18 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 90 2:37.90

19 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 90 3:16.00

20 56 Maciej Kuza POL 90 3:28.76

21 54 Jacek Kuza POL 90 3:45.00

22 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 90 3:52.09

23 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 85 1:10.00

24 36 Marko Popovic CRO 85 2:30.00

25 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 85 2:39.00

26 38 Sandi Zbasnik CRO 85 3:08.00

27 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 85 3:19.00

28 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 85 5:02.00

29 39 Jan Luxa CZE 80 34:00,0

30 77 Robert Östlund SWE 80 1:35.43

31 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 80 2:04.00

32 44 Jiri Marek CZE 80 2:27.00

33 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 80 2:33.68

34 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 80 3:40.00

35 69 Marko Vertacnik SLO 75 2:15.96

36 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 75 2:18.00

37 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 75 2:29.00

38 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 75 2:34.00

39 32 Christian Zinner AUT 65 2:32.00

40 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 65 2:47.00
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Nation

1 - Fly Accuracy MEN
Final



41 37 Marino Turk CRO 65 3:53.00

42 70 Grega Miko SLO 65 4:06.13

43 50 Frank Wagner GER 50 3:05.00

44 51 Eugen Demin GER 10 00:00,0



2 - Fly Distance Single Handed LADIES

Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast

1 13 Katerina Markova CZE 49,10 47,37 96,47 51,76

2 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 50,36 50,10 100,46 51,55

3 20 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 46,41 46,33 92,74 49,29

4 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 44,59 44,13 88,72 48,51

5 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 44,80 42,41 87,21 45,69

6 24 Jana Jankovicova SVK 45,80 41,57 87,37 44,47

7 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 44,58 44,32 88,90

8 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 44,25 44,03 88,28

9 19 Christine Josephsen NOR 44,21 42,63 86,84

10 15 Birgit Hansson EST 43,82 42,28 86,10

11 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 42,21 40,91 83,12

12 17 Anna-Kahtarina Wunsch GER 40,39 39,25 79,64

13 22 Karolina Kolarz POL 39,18 38,16 77,34

14 26 Tjasa Flajs SLO 39,16 38,34 77,50

15 25 Edita Ledvonova SVK 38,79 38,45 77,24

Nation
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2 - Fly Distance Single Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast

1 39 Jan Luxa CZE 59,52 58,09 117,61 65,61

2 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 59,89 59,73 119,62 64,21

3 42 Robert Mik CZE 61,82 57,59 119,41 63,94

4 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 67,69 64,04 131,73 63,39

5 43 Jan Weitz CZE 60,36 60,10 120,46 63,13

6 40 Josef Luxa CZE 62,22 61,64 123,86 59,95

7 36 Marko Popovic CRO 59,90 50,29 110,19 55,05

8 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 60,02 57,92 117,94 54,66

9 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 58,87 56,04 114,91

10 46 Jens Nagel GER 58,78 56,02 114,80

11 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 58,66 54,60 113,26

12 54 Jacek Kuza POL 58,04 53,88 111,92

13 77 Robert Östlund SWE 57,61 55,11 112,72

14 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 57,52 54,66 112,18

15 32 Christian Zinner AUT 57,28 55,82 113,10

16 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 56,93 53,91 110,84

17 48 Wiebold Visser GER 56,45 55,08 111,53

18 37 Marino Turk CRO 56,05 51,38 107,43

19 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 55,95 52,20 108,15

20 44 Jiri Marek CZE 55,56 53,96 109,52

21 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 55,42 43,78 99,20

22 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 54,92 54,12 109,04

23 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 54,51 53,85 108,36

24 56 Maciej Kuza POL 54,42 54,28 108,70

25 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 54,31 52,31 106,62

26 50 Frank Wagner GER 54,25 52,06 106,31

27 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 54,13 53,05 107,18

28 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 53,85 53,68 107,53

29 63 Karol Mikula SVK 53,34 52,64 105,98

30 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 52,62 51,29 103,91

31 65 Erik Benko SVK 52,36 50,25 102,61

32 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 51,34 49,09 100,43

33 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 51,33 49,76 101,09

34 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 51,05 50,08 101,13

35 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 50,07 50,02 100,09

36 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 50,01 47,19 97,20

37 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 49,77 47,12 96,89

38 51 Eugen Demin GER 49,63 49,32 98,95

39 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 49,14 48,83 97,97

40 70 Grega Miko SLO 48,72 46,13 94,85

Nation
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41 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 47,49 47,40 94,89

42 69 Marko Vertacnik SLO 42,95 41,54 84,49

43 33 Harald Meindl AUT 41,72 40,73 82,45

44 38 Sandi Zbasnik CRO 39,82 37,27 77,09



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 94 1:36.00 94 1:24.00

2 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 98 1:37.00 94 1:26.03

3 24 Jana Jankovicova SVK 88 1:44.00 92 1:38.00

4 13 Katerina Markova CZE 94 2:14.12 90 1:26.00

5 20 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 98 1:46.00 88 1:42.43

6 27 Anna-Karin Söderquist SWE 92 2:30.52 76 2:27.00

7 22 Karolina Kolarz POL 86 2:31.00

8 26 Tjasa Flajs SLO 80 2:27.98

9 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 80 3:31.00

10 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 78 2:37.81

11 19 Christine Josephsen NOR 76 3:01.00

12 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 72 3:20.00

13 17 Anna-Katharina Wunsch GER 72 3:31.00

14 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 68 2:08.00

15 25 Edita Ledvonova SVK 60 3:55.00
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Nation

Final
3 - Spinning Accouracy Arenberg Target LADIES



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 98 1:54.00 98 2:07.32

2 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 96 1:40.00 96 1:33.00

3 56 Maciej Kuza POL 98 2:40.63 96 2:19.00

4 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 98 1:50.00 94 2:25.37

5 46 Jens Nagel GER 98 2:03.00 92 1:54.00

6 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 100 1:53.39 90 2:47.00

7 42 Robert Mik CZE 100 3:01.00 88 1:52.78

8 39 Jan Luxa CZE 98 2:11.00 86 2:07.00

9 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 96 1:50.00

10 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 96 1:56.00

11 38 Sandi Zbasnik CRO 96 2:08.00

12 50 Frank Wagner GER 96 2:09.00

13 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 96 2:17.00

14 54 Jacek Kuza POL 96 2:42.00

15 40 Josef Luxa CZE 94 1:53.00

16 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 94 2:50.22

17 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 92 37:00,0

18 44 Jiri Marek CZE 92 1:37.00

19 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 92 1:37.12

20 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 92 2:15.00

21 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 92 2:30.00

22 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 92 2:36.00

23 48 Wiebold Visser GER 92 3:07.56

24 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 92 3:28.00

25 43 Jan Weitz CZE 90 1:45.00

26 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 90 1:58.00

27 70 Grega Miko SLO 90 2:15.24

28 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 90 2:34.84

29 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 88 1:41.00

30 32 Christian Zinner AUT 88 1:42.00

31 51 Eugen Demin GER 88 1:50.00

32 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 88 1:57.00

33 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 88 2:07.00

34 33 Harald Meindl AUT 88 2:18.00

35 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 88 2:52.00

36 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 88 3:42.00

37 65 Erik Benko SVK 86 2:50.00

38 36 Marko Popovic CRO 84 1:54.00

39 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 84 2:16.00

40 37 Marino Turk CRO 80 2:24.00

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT               
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Nation

3 - Spinning Accouracy Arenberg Target MEN
Final



41 77 Robert Östlund SWE 78 2:08.81

42 72 Jordi Casals ESP 74 2:02.10

43 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 74 2:12.00

44 63 Karol Mikula SVK 74 2:15.34

45 69 Marko Vertacnik SLO 70 2:46.03



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

2 24 Jana Jankovicova SVK 95 2:43.00 100 2:33.00

5 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 85 3:17.00 100 2:43.00

1 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 100 3:02.00 95 2:37.00

3 20 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 95 3:14.00 95 2:55.00

6 25 Edita Ledvonova SVK 85 6:03.00 80 4:03.27

4 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 90 4:31.00 75 4:13.00

7 13 Katerina Markova CZE 80 2.48.65

8 22 Karolina Kolarz POL 75 4:14.00

9 26 Tjasa Flajs SLO 65 3:40.73

10 17 Anna-Katharina Wunsch GER 65 5:11.00

11 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 60 3:17.00

12 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 60 4:15.00

13 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 40 4:42.50

14 19 Christine Josephsen NOR 35 5:25.00
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31.8. - 4.9.2022                                                                    

TALLINN, ESTONIA
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4 - Spinning Accuracy LADIES
Final



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 63 Karol Mikula SVK 95 2:40.72 100 3:04.00

2 39 Jan Luxa CZE 100 3:53.00 100 3:11.00

3 44 Jiri Marek CZE 95 2:21.00 95 2:19.00

4 46 Jens Nagel GER 95 3:16.00 95 2:54.35

5 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 100 3:48.00 95 3:20.00

6 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 95 4:08.00 90 2:55.00

7 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 95 3:20.00 90 3:00.81

8 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 95 3:01.00 85 3:04.00

9 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 95 4:09.16

10 50 Frank Wagner GER 95 4:15.00

11 42 Robert Mik CZE 95 4:31.00

12 56 Maciej Kuza POL 95 4:32.21

13 48 Wiebold Visser GER 95 5:06.64

14 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 95 5:11.43

15 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 90 2:42.00

16 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 90 2:52.00

17 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 90 3:01.00

18 40 Josef Luxa CZE 90 3:13.00

19 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 90 3:19.00

20 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 90 3:20.02

21 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 90 3:36.00

22 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 90 3:37.00

23 77 Robert Östlund SWE 90 3:44.38

24 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 90 3:49.00

25 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 90 4:38.00

26 33 Harald Meindl AUT 90 5:10.00

27 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 90 6:05.00

28 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 85 2:48.00

29 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 85 3:22.00

30 32 Christian Zinner AUT 85 3:35.00

31 54 Jacek Kuza POL 85 4:51.00

32 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 80 2:39.66

33 43 Jan Weitz CZE 80 3:02.00

34 65 Erik Benko SVK 80 3:13.00

35 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 75 3:41.00

36 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 75 3:43.00

37 70 Grega Miko SLO 75 4:04.24

38 38 Sandi Zbasnik CRO 75 4:24.00

39 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 75 6:36.00

40 36 Marko Popovic CRO 70 3:22.00

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN CASTINGSPORT               
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Nation

4 - Spinning Accuracy MEN
Final



41 51 Eugen Demin GER 65 2:40.00

42 37 Marino Turk CRO 65 3:33.00

43 69 Marko Vertacnik SLO 65 5:19.41

44 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 60 4:10.00



Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters

1 13 Katerina Markova CZE 66,80 100,200 68,84

2 22 Karolina Kolarz POL 62,99 94,485 64,55

3 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 63,89 95,835 63,25

4 24 Jana Jankovicova SVK 64,14 96,210 62,48

5 17 Anna-Katharina Wunsch GER 62,39 93,585 60,16

6 26 Tjasa Flajs SLO 61,53 92,295 59,95

7 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 61,33 91,995

8 20 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 61,26 91,890

9 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 60,82 91,230

10 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 60,75 91,125

11 25 Edita Ledvonova SVK 57,99 86,985

12 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 54,43 81,645

13 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 49,47 74,205
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Nation

5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed LADIES



Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters

1 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 73,43 110,145 75,32

2 32 Christian Zinner AUT 74,75 112,125 73,96

3 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 72,72 109,080 73,31

4 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 72,81 109,215 73,30

5 46 Jens Nagel GER 74,56 111,840 73,08

6 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 73,43 110,145 72,24

7 72 Jordi Casals ESP 72,35 108,525 71,66

8 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 74,92 112,380 70,83

9 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 71,99 107,985

10 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 71,92 107,880

11 54 Jacek Kuza POL 71,39 107,085

12 40 Josef Luxa CZE 71,38 107,070

13 65 Erik Benko SVK 71,01 106,515

14 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 70,99 106,485

15 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 70,90 106,350

16 56 Maciej Kuza POL 70,89 106,335

17 42 Robert Mik CZE 70,46 105,690

18 44 Jiri Marek CZE 70,45 105,675

19 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 70,37 105,555

20 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 70,36 105,540

21 43 Jan Weitz CZE 70,23 105,345

22 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 70,10 105,150

23 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 70,07 105,105

24 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 69,91 104,865

25 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 69,78 104,670

26 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 69,58 104,370

27 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 69,41 104,115

28 50 Frank Wagner GER 68,83 103,245

29 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 68,82 103,230

30 39 Jan Luxa CZE 68,10 102,150

31 36 Marko Popovic CRO 67,99 101,985

32 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 67,71 101,565

33 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 67,24 100,860

34 51 Eugen Demin GER 66,90 100,350

35 63 Karol Mikula SVK 66,05 99,075

36 48 Wiebold Visser GER 66,03 99,045

37 38 Sandi Zbasnik CRO 65,96 98,940

38 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 64,17 96,255

39 73 Luis Aparisi ESP 62,90 94,350

40 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 62,25 93,375
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5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed MEN



41 70 Grega Miko SLO 62,15 93,225

42 77 Robert Östlund SWE 60,77 91,155

43 37 Marino Turk CRO 60,24 90,360

44 69 Marko Vertacnik SLO 59,82 89,730

45 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 58,61 87,915

46 74 Ezequiel Tortajada ESP 58,13 87,195

47 33 Harald Meindl AUT 58,10 87,150

48 71 Vicent Ferran ESP 0,00 0,000



Rank No. Name Cast 1 Cast 2 Points Final cast 

1 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 85,27 79,92 165,19 83,00

2 40 Josef Luxa CZE 78,17 76,74 154,91 82,47

3 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 77,16 77,05 154,21 81,15

4 44 Jiri Marek CZE 78,30 73,31 151,61 77,04

5 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 78,80 76,51 155,31 76,02

6 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 79,60 72,76 152,36 75,95

7 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 80,91 75,72 156,63 74,75

8 39 Jan Luxa CZE 79,27 75,39 154,66 73,74

9 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 76,73 75,54 152,27

10 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 76,08 74,72 150,80

11 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 75,56 74,46 150,02

12 42 Robert Mik CZE 75,17 74,93 150,10

13 48 Wiebold Visser GER 75,03 73,94 148,97

14 46 Jens Nagel GER 74,91 72,95 147,86

15 32 Christian Zinner AUT 74,65 73,89 148,54

16 54 Jacek Kuza POL 74,31 72,52 146,83

17 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 73,26 73,23 146,49

18 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 73,23 71,50 144,73

19 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 72,32 69,50 141,82

20 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 71,91 66,25 138,16

21 51 Eugen Demin GER 71,15 69,78 140,93

22 56 Maciej Kuza POL 70,92 69,18 140,10

23 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 70,36 63,46 133,82

24 63 Karol Mikula SVK 70,36 66,24 136,60

25 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 69,92 60,27 130,19

26 33 Harald Meindl AUT 68,52 64,39 132,91

27 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 67,47 64,33 131,80

28 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 67,30 66,19 133,49

29 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 67,26 64,68 131,94

30 43 Jan Weitz CZE 66,06 65,27 131,33

31 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 65,34 65,13 130,47

32 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 64,17 60,73 124,90

33 50 Frank Wagner GER 63,10 56,36 119,46

34 77 Robert Östlund SWE 58,98 56,75 115,73

35 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 58,43 57,61 116,04

Nation

6 - Fly Distance Double Handed MEN
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7 - Spinning Distance Double Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters

1 72 Jordi Casals ESP 116,25 174,375 115,27

2 43 Jan Weitz CZE 115,41 173,115 109,80

3 46 Jens Nagel GER 120,10 180,150 108,90

4 54 Jacek Kuza POL 115,99 173,985 103,84

5 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 113,92 170,880 103,22

6 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 116,92 175,380 102,89

7 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 113,84 170,760 102,45

8 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 114,66 171,990 0,00

9 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 113,25 169,875

10 40 Josef Luxa CZE 112,90 169,350

11 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 112,41 168,615

12 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 112,14 168,210

13 56 Maciej Kuza POL 111,90 167,850

14 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 110,93 166,395

15 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 110,61 165,915

16 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 110,37 165,555

17 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 110,30 165,450

18 32 Christian Zinner AUT 110,25 165,375

19 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 110,04 165,060

20 48 Wiebold Visser GER 109,96 164,940

21 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 109,91 164,865

22 71 Vicent Ferran ESP 109,66 164,490

23 73 Luis Aparisi ESP 108,05 162,075

24 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 108,00 162,000

25 42 Robert Mik CZE 107,96 161,940

26 39 Jan Luxa CZE 107,79 161,685

27 51 Eugen Demin GER 106,55 159,825

28 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 105,81 158,715

29 50 Frank Wagner GER 105,80 158,700

30 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 104,69 157,035

31 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 104,60 156,900

32 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 103,29 154,935

33 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 102,33 153,495

34 65 Erik Benko SVK 102,03 153,045

35 44 Jiri Marek CZE 100,81 151,215

36 63 Karol Mikula SVK 98,87 148,305

37 74 Ezequiel Tortajada ESP 98,32 147,480

38 77 Robert Östlund SWE 93,46 140,190

39 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 92,75 139,125

40 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 0,00 0,000
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Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 100 2:11.00 90 2:08.00

2 13 Katerina Markova CZE 80 3:33.43 90 3:20.00

3 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 90 3:11.00 85 2:43.00

4 17 Anna-Katharina Wunsch GER 55 4:43.00 80 4:17.00

5 23 Donata Zelazovska POL 60 5:21.43 75 6:18.37

6 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 55 3:16.00 15 3:50.00

7 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 50 2:53.00

8 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 45 3:42.60

9 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 45 3:54.00

10 24 Jana Jankovicova SVK 30 6:54.00
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Final
8 - Multiplier Accuracy Skish LADIES



Rank No. Name Points Time Points Time

1 44 Jiri Marek CZE 90 1:39.00 95 1:34.00

2 46 Jens Nagel GER 90 2:37.00 95 2:17.82

3 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 95 2:34.00 95 2:21.00

4 60 Jan Kita POL 100 2:49.00 90 2:45.00

5 50 Frank Wagner GER 95 2:58.00 90 3:00.00

6 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 90 2:33.00 80 2:39.00

7 36 Marko Popovic CRO 90 3:31.69 80 3:07.21

8 54 Jacek Kuza POL 90 3:38.00 70 3:15.00

9 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 90 4:06.00

10 42 Robert Mik CZE 90 4:10.00

11 51 Eugen Demin GER 85 2:19.00

12 56 Maciej Kuza POL 85 2:19.00

13 77 Robert Östlund SWE 85 3:44.00

14 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 85 3:52.00

15 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 85 4:00.35

16 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 80 3:05.71

17 63 Karol Mikula SVK 80 3:30.00

18 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 80 3:33.00

19 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 80 3:55.47

20 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 80 4:01.80

21 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 80 4:35.43

22 39 Jan Luxa CZE 75 4:03.25

23 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 70 3:21.00

24 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 70 4:00.00

25 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 65 4:01.00

26 32 Christian Zinner AUT 65 4:27.00

27 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 65 5:33.00

28 43 Jan Weitz CZE 60 2:35.00

29 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 60 3:13.00

30 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 60 3:19.00

31 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 60 5:40.00

32 65 Erik Benko SVK 55 4:56.00

33 48 Wiebold Visser GER 50 3:28.13

34 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 40 2:52.59

35 40 Josef Luxa CZE 15 8:00.00
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Final
8 - Multiplier Accuracy Skish MEN



9 - Multiplier Distance Double Handed LADIES

Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters

1 13 Katerina Markova CZE 94,97 142,455 96,18

2 23 Donata Zelazovska POL 88,24 132,360 90,52

3 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 93,06 139,590 89,18

4 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 91,26 136,890 87,20

5 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 86,91 130,365 84,95

6 17 Anna-Katharina Wunsch GER 83,45 125,175 84,40

7 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 73,01 109,515

8 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 72,17 108,255

9 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 63,31 94,965
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9 - Multiplier Distance Double Handed MEN

Rank No. Name Meters Points Final Meters

1 72 Jordi Casals ESP 108,88 163,320 111,34

2 60 Jan Kita POL 116,44 174,660 109,34

3 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 111,50 167,250 108,63

4 71 Vicent Ferran ESP 110,47 165,705 105,69

5 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 111,10 166,650 105,40

6 43 Jan Weitz CZE 113,90 170,850 104,26

7 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 110,18 165,270 102,49

8 54 Jacek Kuza POL 111,15 166,725 101,49

9 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 105,39 158,085

10 40 Josef Luxa CZE 105,13 157,695

11 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 104,84 157,260

12 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 104,75 157,125

13 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 103,95 155,925

14 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 103,73 155,595

15 46 Jens Nagel GER 102,71 154,065

16 39 Jan Luxa CZE 101,86 152,790

17 56 Maciej Kuza POL 100,61 150,915

18 74 Ezequiel Tortajada ESP 99,95 149,925

19 73 Luis Aparisi ESP 97,88 146,820

20 48 Wiebold Visser GER 97,86 146,790

21 42 Robert Mik CZE 97,45 146,175

22 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 96,80 145,200

23 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 95,25 142,875

24 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 94,66 141,990

25 50 Frank Wagner GER 94,52 141,780

26 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 92,37 138,555

27 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 90,76 136,140

28 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 90,49 135,735

29 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 88,79 133,185

30 44 Jiri Marek CZE 83,59 125,385

31 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 82,25 123,375

32 51 Eugen Demin GER 79,43 119,145

33 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 73,26 109,890

34 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 0,00 0,000
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Rank No. Name D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Total

1 20 Kamila Stankiewicz POL 95 92,74 98 95 91,890 472,630

1 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 95 87,21 94 100 91,125 467,335

3 13 Katerina Markova CZE 95 96,47 94 80 100,200 465,670

4 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 90 88,72 98 85 95,835 457,555

5 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 95 100,46 80 90 81,645 447,105

6 24 Jana Jankovicova SVK 70 87,37 88 95 96,210 436,580

7 22 Karolina Kolarz POL 80 77,34 86 75 94,485 412,825

8 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 95 83,12 72 60 91,995 402,115

9 26 Tjasa Flajs SLO 85 77,50 80 65 92,295 399,795

10 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 85 88,90 68 60 91,230 393,130

11 17 Anna-Katharina Wunsch GER 60 79,64 72 65 93,585 370,225

12 25 Edita Ledvonova SVK 45 77,24 60 85 86,985 354,225

13 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 50 88,28 78 40 74,205 330,485
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Rank No. Name D1 - D7 D8 D9 Total

1 14 Lucie Kepakova CZE 467,34 100 136,890 704,225

2 13 Katerina Markova CZE 465,67 80 142,455 688,125

3 12 Zuzana Placha CZE 457,56 90 139,590 687,145

4 11 Alena Kläusler AUT 447,11 55 109,515 611,620

5 16 Christin Pfeiffer GER 393,13 50 130,365 573,495

6 21 Natalia Makaruk POL 402,12 45 108,255 555,370

7 17 Anna-Katharina Wunsch GER 370,23 55 125,175 550,400

8 18 Britta Zimmermann GER 330,49 45 94,965 470,450

1-7 LADIES

Nation
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Rank No. Name D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Total

1 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 95 131,73 98 90 106,350 521,080

1 46 Jens Nagel GER 100 114,80 98 95 111,840 519,640

3 42 Robert Mik CZE 95 119,41 100 95 105,690 515,100

4 40 Josef Luxa CZE 95 123,86 94 90 107,070 509,930

5 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 90 119,62 100 90 107,985 507,605

6 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 95 108,36 92 100 106,485 501,845

7 56 Maciej Kuza POL 90 108,70 98 95 106,335 498,035

8 39 Jan Luxa CZE 80 117,61 98 100 102,150 497,760

9 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 95 108,15 88 95 110,145 496,295

10 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 90 113,26 88 90 112,380 493,640

11 48 Wiebold Visser GER 95 111,53 92 95 99,045 492,575

12 43 Jan Weitz CZE 95 120,46 90 80 105,345 490,805

13 54 Jacek Kuza POL 90 111,92 96 85 107,085 490,005

14 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 90 106,62 94 95 104,370 489,990

15 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 95 97,97 88 95 110,145 486,115

16 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 95 101,09 98 90 101,565 485,655

17 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 100 110,84 92 75 104,670 482,510

18 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 90 100,09 92 95 105,105 482,195

19 44 Jiri Marek CZE 80 109,52 92 95 105,675 482,195

20 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 85 107,53 90 90 109,215 481,745

21 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 100 103,91 92 80 105,555 481,465

22 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 85 109,04 88 90 105,540 477,580

23 64 Pavol Konkol SVK 80 114,91 88 90 104,115 477,025

24 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 100 100,43 96 75 104,865 476,295

25 35 Goran Ozbolt CRO 80 107,18 96 85 107,880 476,060

26 63 Karol Mikula SVK 100 105,98 74 95 99,075 474,055

27 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 85 94,89 96 90 105,150 471,040

28 65 Erik Benko SVK 95 102,61 86 80 106,515 470,125

29 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 75 99,20 92 90 109,080 465,280

30 32 Christian Zinner AUT 65 113,10 88 85 112,125 463,225

31 79 Gerhard Lussi SUI 80 97,20 90 95 96,255 458,455

32 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 75 101,13 92 85 103,230 456,360

33 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 85 96,89 96 90 87,915 455,805

34 77 Robert Östlund SWE 80 112,72 78 90 91,155 451,875

35 36 Marko Popovic CRO 85 110,19 84 70 101,985 451,175

36 50 Frank Wagner GER 50 106,31 96 95 103,245 450,555

37 33 Harald Meindl AUT 90 82,45 88 90 87,150 437,600

38 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 75 112,18 74 75 100,860 437,040

39 38 Sandi Zbasnik CRO 85 77,09 96 75 98,940 432,030

40 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 65 117,94 84 60 93,375 420,315

41 70 Grega Miko SLO 65 94,85 90 75 93,225 418,075
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42 37 Marino Turk CRO 65 107,43 80 65 90,360 407,790

43 69 Marko Vertacnik SLO 75 84,49 70 65 89,730 384,220

44 51 Eugen Demin GER 10 98,95 88 65 100,350 362,300



Rank No. Name D1 - D5 D6 D7 Total

1 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 521,08 165,19 165,555 851,825

2 46 Jens Nagel GER 519,64 147,86 180,150 847,650

3 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 507,61 155,31 171,990 834,905

4 40 Josef Luxa CZE 509,93 154,91 169,350 834,190

5 42 Robert Mik CZE 515,10 150,10 161,940 827,140

6 39 Jan Luxa CZE 497,76 154,66 161,685 814,105

7 54 Jacek Kuza POL 490,01 146,83 173,985 810,820

8 48 Wiebold Visser GER 492,58 148,97 164,940 806,485

9 56 Maciej Kuza POL 498,04 140,10 167,850 805,985

10 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 481,47 144,73 175,380 801,575

11 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 477,58 156,63 165,450 799,660

12 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 481,75 150,80 164,865 797,410

13 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 471,04 154,21 170,880 796,130

14 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 493,64 133,82 168,615 796,075

15 43 Jan Weitz CZE 490,81 131,33 173,115 795,250

16 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 482,51 141,82 170,760 795,090

17 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 476,30 152,36 166,395 795,050

18 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 501,85 124,90 165,915 792,660

19 59 Karol Sapigorski POL 486,12 133,49 169,875 789,480

20 44 Jiri Marek CZE 482,20 151,61 151,215 785,020

21 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 489,99 138,16 153,495 781,645

22 32 Christian Zinner AUT 463,23 148,54 165,375 777,140

23 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 485,66 130,19 158,715 774,560

24 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 482,20 131,80 157,035 771,030

25 76 Lars-Erik Ericsson SWE 465,28 131,94 168,210 765,430

26 63 Karol Mikula SVK 474,06 136,60 148,305 758,960

27 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 437,04 152,27 162,000 751,310

28 50 Frank Wagner GER 450,56 119,46 158,700 728,715

29 34 Gerhard Lay AUT 455,81 116,04 154,935 726,780

30 52 Harald Oeykern Jensen NOR 420,32 150,02 139,125 709,460

31 77 Robert Östlund SWE 451,88 115,73 140,190 707,795

32 51 Eugen Demin GER 362,30 140,93 159,825 663,055

33 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 496,30 130,47 0,000 626,765

34 65 Erik Benko SVK 470,13 0,00 153,045 623,170

35 31 Dietmar Laukner AUT 456,36 0,00 165,060 621,420

Heptathlon MEN

Nation
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Rank No. Name D1 - D7 D8 D9 Total

1 46 Jens Nagel GER 847,65 90 154,065 1091,715

2 41 Tomas Spacil CZE 851,83 90 135,735 1077,560

3 54 Jacek Kuza POL 810,82 90 166,725 1067,545

4 42 Robert Mik CZE 827,14 90 146,175 1063,315

5 78 Markus Kläusler SUI 795,05 95 165,270 1055,320

6 56 Maciej Kuza POL 805,99 85 150,915 1041,900

7 39 Jan Luxa CZE 814,11 75 152,790 1041,895

8 47 Heinz Maire-Hensge GER 795,09 80 166,650 1041,740

9 67 Dusan Stevanovic SLO 792,66 90 157,260 1039,920

10 57 Tomasz Kościelniak POL 801,58 80 158,085 1039,660

11 75 Gustav Kransberg SWE 799,66 80 157,125 1036,785

12 61 Jan Meszaros SVK 834,91 65 133,185 1033,090

13 49 Christopher Ulrich GER 796,13 80 155,595 1031,725

14 43 Jan Weitz CZE 795,25 60 170,850 1026,100

15 62 Tomas Valasek SVK 796,08 60 155,925 1012,000

16 40 Josef Luxa CZE 834,19 15 157,695 1006,885

17 48 Wiebold Visser GER 806,49 50 146,790 1003,275

18 44 Jiri Marek CZE 785,02 90 125,385 1000,405

19 53 Pawel Stopa NOR 797,41 60 141,990 999,400

20 58 Patryk Sapigorski POL 771,03 85 138,555 994,585

21 45 Dmitri Borovkov EST 751,31 60 167,250 978,560

22 50 Frank Wagner GER 728,72 95 141,780 965,495

23 55 Michal Sapigorski POL 774,56 70 109,890 954,450

24 51 Eugen Demin GER 663,06 85 119,145 867,200

25 66 Rastislav Nahlik SVK 781,65 80 0,000 861,645

26 68 Tim Vertacnik SLO 626,77 65 123,375 815,140

1-9 MEN

Nation
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Rank Name 1 Points Name 2 Points TOTAL

1 CZE
Zuzana        

Placha
457,555

Katerina 

Markova
465,670 923,225

2 POL
Kamila 

Stankiewicz
472,630

Natalia 

Makaruk
402,115 874,745

3 SVK
Jana 

Jankovicova
436,580

Edita 

Ledvonova
354,225 790,805

4 GER Christin Pfeiffer 393,130

Anna-

Katharina 

Wunsch

370,225 763,355

5 AUT
Alena     

Kläusler
447,105 X 0,000 447,105

Nation
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Rank Name 1 Points Name 2 Points Name 3 Points Name 4 Points TOTAL

1 CZE Jan                Luxa 497,760
Weitz             

Jan
490,805 Tomas Spacil 521,080 Robert Mik 515,100 2024,745

2 GER
Jens            

Nagel
519,640

Heinz       Maire-

Hensge
482,510 Wiebold Visser 492,575

Christopher 

Ulrich
471,040 1965,765

3 SVK
Jan      

Meszaros
507,605

Tomas    

Valasek
493,640

Karol         

Mikula
474,055

Rastislav 

Nahlik
489,990 1965,290

4 POL
Jacek           

Kuza
490,005

Patryk 

Sapigorski
482,195

Maciej          

Kuza
498,035

Tomasz 

Kościelniak
481,465 1951,700

5 AUT
Dietmar 

Laukner
456,360

Christian 

Zinner
463,225

Harald     

Meindl
437,600

Gerhard        

Lay
455,805 1812,990

6 SLO
Dusan 

Stevanovic
501,845

Tim     

Vertacnik
496,295

Marko 

Vertacnik
384,220

Grega          

Miko
418,075 1800,435

7 CRO
Goran        

Ozbolt
476,060 Marko Popovic 451,175

Marino       

Tursk
407,790

Sandi     

Zbasnik
432,030 1767,055

8 SWE
Gustav 

Kransberg
477,580

Lars-Erik 

Ericsson
465,280 Robert Östlund 451,875 x 1394,735

Nation

Team competition MEN
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